FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	TOU FORM OOVER OUEET		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	08-06-2001	Docket No.: REB-0001L	
TM05/REV03	4.450.00		
Tab settings → → ▼		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten		documents or copy thereof	
7. Name of conveying party (ics).	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
LogoAthletic, Inc.	Name: Group Athletica LLC		
- // 、 //	•	PEAVEL AND	
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8677 Logo At	hletic Court	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partn	nership City: <u>Indianapolis</u>	State: IN 7IP: 46210	
☑ Corporation-State☐ Other			
	Individual(s) citizenship	* *	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No Association General Partnership	" 27 Mil.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No.		iability Company	
☐ Other			
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N µment from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Additional n	numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:		
Name: Pamela S. Chestek			
Internal Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
The Hai Address. Cantor Colburn ELF	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:	
- City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 0	06002		
8/06/2001 LHUELLER 00000046 75781737	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:481			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	
Pamela S. Chestek	16 45 tt	7/25/07	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and		

REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0873

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LogoAthletic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has intended to use below-listed marks in interstate commerce:

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Serial Number
L LOGOATHLETIC (stylized)	August 20, 1999	75/781,737
L (stylized)	August 20, 1999	75/781,746

and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS Group Athletica, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company acquired a portion of the business to which the above-referenced marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LogoAthletic, Inc. does hereby assign to Group Athletica, LLC the marks in the above-identified applications.

LOGOATHLETIC, INC.

GROUP ATHLETICA, LLC

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

Vice President of

Reebok International Ltd.

Managing Member of Group Athletica

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0874